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Role Name Address Phone Email Point of 

Contact 
Date/Type 
of Contact  

Follow-
up 

Councilmember Trayon White 1350 

Pennsylvania 
Avenue NW, 
Suite 400, 

Washington, 
DC 20004 
 

202-724-

8405 

twhite@dccouncil.us M.Brown 2/28 text School 

Visit -
3/25 

        
Councilmember/Chair 

Committee on 
Education 

David Grosso 1350 

Pennsylvania 
Avenue NW, 
Suite 402, 
Washington, 

DC 20004 
 

202-724-

8105 

dgrosso@dccouncil.us  Hardnett 

& Mitchell  

Email & Letter 

3/12 
 

        
ANC 8D07 Constance 

Mobley 
19 Atlantic St 
SE  

Wash D.C. 
20032 

 8D07@anc.dc.gov Hardnett 
& Mitchell  

Email & Letter 
3/12 
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Role Name Address Phone Email Point of 
Contact 

Date/Type 
of Contact  

Follow-
up 

ANC8D01 Patricia Carmon 816 
Southern 
Ave. SE #204 

Wash D.C. 
20032 

202-431-
1699 

8D01@anc.dc.gov Hardnett 
& Mitchell  

Email & Letter 
3/12 

 

        
ANC8D02 Olivia L. 

Henderson 

Chairperson 

4612 6th 
Street SE 

Wash D.C. 
20032 

202-905-
6818 

8D02@anc.dc.gov Hardnett 
& Mitchell  

Email & Letter 
3/12 

 

        
ANC8D03 Absalom Jordan 

 
4335 4th 
Street SE 

Wash D.C. 
20032 

 8D03@anc.dc.gov Hardnett 
& Mitchell  

Email & Letter 
3/12 

 

        
ANC8D04 Monique T. Diop 4660 MLK 

Ave. SW 

Wash D.C. 
20032 

 8D04@anc.dc.gov Hardnett 
& Mitchell  

Email & Letter 
3/12 

 

        
ANC8D05 Ellen Armstead 34 Galveston 

Place SW #1 

Wash D.C. 
20032 

 8D05@anc.dc.gov Hardnett 
& Mitchell  

Email & Letter 
3/12 
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Role Name Address Phone Email Point of 
Contact 

Date/Type 
of Contact  

Follow-
up 

ANC8D06 LaVerne R. Glenn 4346 MLK 
Ave. SW 
Wash D.C. 

20032 

 8D06@anc.dc.gov Hardnett 
& Mitchell  

Email & Letter 
3/12 

 

        
ANC 8D 
Commissioners 

ALL   ALL Hardnett 
& Mitchell  

Follow-up 
Email sent 
4/26 & Email 

to tour 4/29 

 

        
Ward 8 EdCouncil  General   ward8educationcouncil@gmail.com  Email 3/12  
Ward 8 EdCouncil  Mike Grier   Mgrier205@gmail.com  Email 3/12  
Ward 8 EdCouncil  Tina Fletcher   Tina.fletcher8@gmail.com  Email 3/12  
Ward 8 EdCouncil     drisreal@gmail.com  Email 3/12  
Ingenuity Prep Peter Winik, 

Board Chair 
 202-251-

2213 
Peter.winik@gmail.com Mitchell  2/28  

        
Ingenuity Prep Will  Stoetzer, 

Interim Chief EO 

  wstoetzer@ingenuityprep.org Hardnett   

        
National Collegiate  Dr. Heather 

Washington, 
Board Chair 

   Mitchell    
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Role Name Address Phone Email Point of 
Contact 

Date/Type 
of Contact  

Follow-
up 

        
National Collegiate Jennifer Ross, 

Founder & Chief 
EO 

 202-832-
7737 

 Hardnett   

        
Rocketship Jolene Sloter, 

Board Chair,  
   Hardnett Email 4/2  

        
PCSB Scott Pearson, 

ED 

3333 14th 

Street NW 
Suite 210 
Wash D.C. 
20010 

C: 202-495-

8722 

spearson@dcpcsb.org Mitchell & 

Hardnett 

2/28 email   

        
PCSB Rick Cruz, Board 

Chair 
“  rcruz@dcpcsb.org Pearson 2/28 email  Tour 

request 

        
PCSB Nicole Newman  “ C: 240-426-

2148 
nnewman@dcpcsb.org Mitchell & 

Hardnett 
2/28 email  Track 

comm. to 

parents 

        
PCSB Tomeika Bowden “  tbowden@dcpcsb.org Mitchell & 

Hardnett 
2/28 email  

        
SBOE Markus 

Batchelor,  
 202-509-

6458 
Markus.Batchelor@dc.gov Mitchell & 

Hardnett 
Email & Letter 
3/12 
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VP, Ward 8 

Role Name Address Phone Email Point of 
Contact 

Date of 
Contact  

Type 

        
DME Paul Kihn 1350 

Pennsylvania 

Ave NW 
Suite 307 
Wash 20004 

202-727-
3636 

dme@dc.gov Mitchell & 
Hardnett 

Email & Letter 
3/12 

 

        
OSSE      Informal 

conversations, 
no formal  

 

        
Education Forward 

D.C. 

Maura Marino, 

CEO 

 Office: 

202.664.1045 
Cell: 
650.868.6453 

maura@edforwarddc.org 

 

Hardnett 03/27/19  

        
CityBridge Katherine 

Bradley, Founder 
& Executive 
Chair 

600 New 

Hampshire 
Ave NW 
Wash 20037 

  Hardnett 04/01/19  

        
NSVF        
        
Clark Foundation Danielle 

Hamberger, 
7500 Old 
Georgetown 

301-657-
7123 

Danielle.Hamberger 
@ClarkFoundationDC.org 

Hardnett 04/30/19 
School Visit 

 

mailto:maura@edforwarddc.org
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Director, 

Education 
Initiatives 

Road 15th 

Floor, 
Bethesda, 
MD 20814 

Role Name Address Phone Email Point of 
Contact 

Date of 
Contact  

Type 

        
Marriott Foundation Mieka Wick, 

Executive 
Director 

 C: 202-580-
9504 or 

(301) 380-
1148 
 

Mieka.Wick@marriott.com Hardnett 03/01/19  

        
England Foundation Julia Baer-

Cooper 
  baercoop@yahoo.com 

 
Hardnett 04/08/19  

        
Rales Foundation Josh Rales & 

Ilene Rosenthal  
  jrales@ralesfoundation.org 

irosenthal@ralesfoundation.org 

 

Hardnett 02/15/19  

        
        
        

 

mailto:baercoop@yahoo.com
mailto:jrales@ralesfoundation.org
mailto:irosenthal@ralesfoundation.org

